

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 20024, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** transferring \$141,300.00 within the 2018 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund for the purchase of vehicles and soft body armor for use by the Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force.

**RESOLUTION NO. 20024**, October 22, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, a transfer within the 2018 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund is necessary to allow the purchase of vehicles and soft body armor from existing County term and supply vendors, for use by the Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended said transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2018 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund be and hereby is made:

## DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund
Jackson County Drug Task Force

 008-4151
 56790 Other
 Contractual
 Svc

 \$141,300

 008-4151
 57190- Wearing Apparel
 \$ 15,300

 008-4151
 58120- Automobiles
 \$126,000

File #: 20024, Version: 0								
Effective Date: This Re Legislature.	esolution sha	III be effective i	mmedia	tely upon	its passage t	oy a majority	of the	
APPROVED AS TO FO	RM:							
Chief Deputy County Counselor		County Counselor						
Certificate of Passage								
I hereby certify that the passed on October 24,								
Yeas		Nays	0					
Abstaining	0	Absent	0					
Date		N Legislature	lary	Jo	Spino,	Clerk	of	
Funds sufficient for this	transfer are	available from t	he sourc	ce indicate	ed below.			
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4151		Anti- Drug Sales Tax Fund					
NOT TO EXCEED:		Other Contractual Services \$141,300.00						
					<del> </del>			
Date		Chief Adm	ınıstrativ	e Officer				

File #: 20024, Version: 0